TÜV Rheinland (China) Ltd. Member of TÜV Rheinland Group



Suzhou AEON Laser Technology

Co., Ltd

Date : 10.10.2022

Our ref. : KCL 01

Your ref.:

Changfu Economic Development Zone, Group 30, Guizhuang Fanshan Village, Taicang Suzhou, 215425 Jiangsu P.R. China

Ref : AM Certificate of Conformity (Module A)

Type of Equipment: Laser Engraving and Cutting Machine

Model Designation : See Certificate Certificate No. : AM 50559767 0001 Report No. : CN22V6V2 001

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

We herewith confirm that a sample of the above mentioned technical equipment has been tested and was found to be in accordance with the relevant requirements.

Enclosed please find your Certificate of Conformity.

We appreciate your kind support and would like to offer our assistance and continuous services in the future.

With kind regards,

Certification Body

Ming Show

Ming Shan

Enclosure

邮编: 100176

Tel: 86 10 8524 2222 Fax: 86 10 8524 2200 e-mail: info@bi.chn.tuv.com Internet: http://www.chn.tuv.com





of Conformity EC Council Directive 2006/42/EC Machinery

Registration No.: AM 50559767 0001

Report No.: CN22V6V2 001

Holder: Suzhou AEON Laser Technology Co.,Ltd

Changfu Economic Development Zone, Group 30, Guizhuang Fanshan Village,

Taicang Suzhou, 215425 Jiangsu P.R. China

Product: <u>Laser Equipment</u>

(Laser Engraving and Cutting Machine)

Identification: Type Designation

 NOVA10
 YF220521009W37Q03

 NOVA14
 XY220816001W37Q03

 NOVA16
 CJ220822001W37Q03

Remarks: Refer to test report CN22V6V2 001 for details.

TUV Rheinland

Serial No.

This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned product. This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with all provision of Annex I of Council Directive 2006/42/EC, referred to as the Machinery Directive. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection with the EC declaration of conformity according to Annex II of the Directive.

Certification Body

Date 10.10.2022

Ming S

Ming Shan

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg